A
A
B
B
C
C
2X
MIN FLAT2.3

EXAMPLE:} STANDARD WIND: FCI PART NUMBER.
REVERSE WIND: FCI PART NUMBER THEN "RWA"
THIS PART NUMBERING SYSTEM WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR ALL
CHARTED PART NUMBERS.
CORE BLANK
WIDTH
INSL BLANK
WIDTH
SECTION C-C
INSULATION GRIP
CABLE SEAL
SECTION B-B
CORE GRIP
SINGLE WIRE
STANDARD "B" FORM TOOLING
CONDUCTOR  OR INSULATION
CRIMP
STANDARD "D" FORM TOOLING
INSULATION CRIMP
* CRIMP VERIFIED TO USCAR-21
FILLED SPACE WITHOUT *, TESTED BUT NOT VALIDATED
BLANK SPACES NEED TO BE VALIDATED
CRIMP DIMENSIONS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.
�#0.4
A25011-CUST
SEE CHART
R
0.20 B A
HOLE SIZE AND SHAPE
OPTIONAL, FOR SEALED GRIPS
ONLY.  NOT REQUIRED FOR
UNSEALED  GRIPS.
VENDOR TRADEMARK
THIS AREA
DATE CODE
THIS AREA
QUALITY ASSURANCE REQUIREMENTS PER
CHRYSLER PS 7300: 2
SAE USCAR-21
INDICATES IN-PROCESS INSPECTION FOR
MANUFACTURING DIMENSION(S) OR SPECIFICATION(S):3
MATERIAL TYPE1 : 0.398 �#0.013 C194 COPPER ALLOY
PER ASTM B-465
TENSILE STRENGTH:413-483 Mpa
YIELD STRENGTH: 413 Mpa MINIMUM
ELONGATION IN 51mm: 2% MINIMUM
100% HALT TIN PLATED 0.0013/0.0038 THICK
MATERIAL TYPE2 : 0.254 �#0.010 C70260 TM04 COPPER
TO ASTM B-422
TENSILE STRENGTH:689-862 Mpa
YIELD STRENGTH: 689 Mpa MINIMUM
ELONGATION IN 51mm: 1%MINIMUM
100% HALT TIN PLATED OR 100% TIN/SILVER PLATED(95/5)%
0.0013/0.0038 THICK
MATERIAL TYPE3 : 0.398 �#0.013 C194 COPPER ALLOY
PER ASTM B-465
TENSILE STRENGTH:413-483 Mpa
YIELD STRENGTH: 413 Mpa MINIMUM
ELONGATION IN 51mm: 2% MINIMUM
100% TIN/SILVER PLATED(95/5)% 0.0013/0.0038 THICK
MATERIAL TYPE4 : 0.254 �#0.010 C70260 TM04 COPPER
 TO ASTM B-422
TENSILE STRENGTH:689-862 Mpa
YIELD STRENGTH: 689 Mpa MINIMUM
ELONGATION IN 51mm: 1%MINIMUM
100% TIN/SILVER PLATED(95/5)% 0.0013/0.0038 THICK
GREASE IS NYE UNIFLOR 8917.
TERMINAL DESIGN IS SYMMETRICAL AROUND CENTERLINE
AND CAN BE ROTATED 180 DEGREES.
FOR CAVITY DIMENSIONS, SEE FCI DRAWING A25009.
ANNUAL QUALITY REQUIREMENTS:
IT IS PERMISSIBLE TO PERFORM CONTINOUS CONFORMANCE PER